Disc springs
DMRTM
For 40 years Daemar®Inc. has remained focused on
partnering with our customers to deliver precision component
solutions that meet their business challenges. Whether the
application is a new design or a maintenance requirement,
Daemar’s global partnerships offer you one of the most

OD (MM)
INSIDE DIAMETER
ID (MM)
THICKNESS
t (MM)
OVERALL HEIGHT
h (MM)
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OD (IN.)
INSIDE DIAMETER
ID (IN.)
THICKNESS
t (IN)
OVERALL HEIGHT
h (IN)
DS003.2-006-03 3 6.00 3.20 0.30 0.45 0.236 0.126 0.012 0.018
DS003.2-008-02 3 8.00 3.20 0.20 0.41 0.315 0.126 0.008 0.016
DS003.2-008-03 3 8.00 3.20 0.30 0.55 0.315 0.126 0.012 0.022
DS003.2-008-04 3 8.00 3.20 0.40 0.60 0.315 0.126 0.016 0.024
DS003.2-008-05 3 8.00 3.20 0.50 0.70 0.315 0.126 0.020 0.028
DS003.2-010-03 3 10.00 3.20 0.30 0.65 0.394 0.126 0.012 0.026
DS003.2-010-04 3 10.00 3.20 0.40 0.70 0.394 0.126 0.016 0.028
DS003.2-010-05 3 10.00 3.20 0.50 0.75 0.394 0.126 0.020 0.030
DS004.2-008-02 4 8.00 4.20 0.20 0.45 0.315 0.165 0.008 0.018
DS004.2-008-03 4 8.00 4.20 0.30 0.55 0.315 0.165 0.012 0.022
DS004.2-008-04 4 8.00 4.20 0.40 0.60 0.315 0.165 0.016 0.024
DS004.2-008-05 4 8.00 4.20 0.50 0.70 0.315 0.165 0.020 0.028
DS004.2-010-04 4 10.00 4.20 0.40 0.70 0.394 0.165 0.016 0.028
DS004.2-010-05 4 10.00 4.20 0.50 0.75 0.394 0.165 0.020 0.030
DS004.2-010-06 4 10.00 4.20 0.60 0.85 0.394 0.165 0.024 0.033
DS004.2-012-04 4 12.00 4.20 0.40 0.80 0.472 0.165 0.016 0.031
DS004.2-012-05 4 12.00 4.20 0.50 0.85 0.472 0.165 0.020 0.033
DS004.2-012-06 4 12.00 4.20 0.60 1.00 0.472 0.165 0.024 0.039
DS005.2-010-02 5 10.00 5.20 0.25 0.55 0.394 0.205 0.010 0.022
DS005.2-010-04 5 10.00 5.20 0.40 0.70 0.394 0.205 0.016 0.028
DS005.2-010-05 5 10.00 5.20 0.50 0.75 0.394 0.205 0.020 0.030
DS005.2-012-04 5 12.00 5.20 0.40 0.80 0.472 0.205 0.016 0.031
DS005.2-012-05 5 12.00 5.20 0.50 0.90 0.472 0.205 0.020 0.035
DS005.2-012-06 5 12.00 5.20 0.60 0.95 0.472 0.205 0.024 0.037
DS005.2-012-08 5 12.00 5.20 0.80 1.10 0.472 0.205 0.031 0.043
DS005.2-013-05 5 12.50 5.20 0.50 0.85 0.492 0.205 0.020 0.033
DS005.2-015-04 5 15.00 5.20 0.40 0.95 0.590 0.205 0.016 0.037
DS005.2-015-05 5 15.00 5.20 0.50 1.00 0.590 0.205 0.020 0.039
DS005.2-015-06 5 15.00 5.20 0.60 1.05 0.590 0.205 0.024 0.041
DS005.2-015-07 5 15.00 5.20 0.70 1.10 0.590 0.205 0.028 0.043
DS006.2-012-05 6 12.00 6.20 0.50 0.85 0.472 0.244 0.020 0.033
DS006.2-012-06 6 12.00 6.20 0.60 0.95 0.472 0.244 0.024 0.037
DS006.2-012-08 6 12.00 6.20 0.80 1.10 0.472 0.244 0.031 0.043
DS006.2-013-03 6 12.50 6.20 0.35 0.80 0.492 0.244 0.014 0.031
DS006.2-013-05 6 12.50 6.20 0.50 0.85 0.492 0.244 0.020 0.033
5www.daemar.com
DMR
PART NUMBER BOLT SIZE
(MM)
METRIC DIMENSIONS INCH DIMENSIONS
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OD (MM)
INSIDE DIAMETER
ID (MM)
THICKNESS
t (MM)
OVERALL HEIGHT
h (MM)
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OD (IN.)
INSIDE DIAMETER
ID (IN.)
THICKNESS
t (IN)
OVERALL HEIGHT
h (IN)
DS006.2-013-07 6 12.50 6.20 0.70 1.00 0.492 0.244 0.028 0.039
DS006.2-014-09 6 14.00 6.20 0.90 1.25 0.551 0.244 0.035 0.049
DS006.2-015-05 6 15.00 6.20 0.50 1.00 0.590 0.244 0.020 0.039
DS006.2-015-06 6 15.00 6.20 0.60 1.05 0.590 0.244 0.024 0.041
DS006.2-015-07 6 15.00 6.20 0.70 1.10 0.590 0.244 0.028 0.043
DS006.2-018-04 6 18.00 6.20 0.40 1.00 0.709 0.244 0.016 0.039
DS006.2-018-05 6 18.00 6.20 0.50 1.10 0.709 0.244 0.020 0.043
DS006.2-018-06 6 18.00 6.20 0.60 1.20 0.709 0.244 0.024 0.047
DS006.2-018-07 6 18.00 6.20 0.70 1.25 0.709 0.244 0.028 0.049
DS006.2-018-08 6 18.00 6.20 0.80 1.30 0.709 0.244 0.032 0.051
DS007.2-014-03 7 14.00 7.20 0.35 0.80 0.551 0.283 0.014 0.031
DS007.2-014-05 7 14.00 7.20 0.50 0.90 0.551 0.283 0.020 0.035
DS007.2-014-08 7 14.00 7.20 0.80 1.10 0.551 0.283 0.031 0.043
DS008.2-016-04 8 16.00 8.20 0.40 0.90 0.630 0.323 0.016 0.035
DS008.2-016-06 8 16.00 8.20 0.60 1.05 0.630 0.323 0.024 0.041
DS008.2-018-05 8 18.00 8.20 0.50 1.10 0.709 0.323 0.020 0.043
DS008.2-015-07 8 15.00 8.20 0.70 1.10 0.590 0.323 0.028 0.043
DS008.2-015-08 8 15.00 8.20 0.80 1.20 0.590 0.323 0.031 0.047
DS008.2-016-07 8 16.00 8.20 0.70 1.15 0.630 0.323 0.028 0.045
DS008.2-016-08 8 16.00 8.20 0.80 1.20 0.630 0.323 0.031 0.047
DS008.2-016-09 8 16.00 8.20 0.90 1.25 0.630 0.323 0.035 0.049
DS008.2-018-07 8 18.00 8.20 0.70 1.25 0.709 0.323 0.028 0.049
DS008.2-018-08 8 18.00 8.20 0.80 1.30 0.709 0.323 0.031 0.051
DS008.2-018-01 8 18.00 8.20 1.00 1.40 0.709 0.323 0.039 0.055
DS008.2-020-06 8 20.00 8.20 0.60 1.30 0.787 0.323 0.024 0.051
DS008.2-020-07 8 20.00 8.20 0.70 1.35 0.787 0.323 0.028 0.053
DS008.2-020-08 8 20.00 8.20 0.80 1.40 0.787 0.323 0.031 0.055
DS008.2-020-09 8 20.00 8.20 0.90 1.45 0.787 0.323 0.035 0.057
DS008.2-020-01 8 20.00 8.20 1.00 1.55 0.787 0.323 0.039 0.061
DS008.2-023-07 8 23.00 8.20 0.70 1.50 0.906 0.323 0.028 0.059
DS008.2-023-08 8 23.00 8.20 0.80 1.55 0.906 0.323 0.031 0.061
DS008.2-023-09 8 23.00 8.20 0.90 1.60 0.906 0.323 0.035 0.063
DS008.2-023-01 8 23.00 8.20 1.00 1.70 0.906 0.323 0.039 0.067
DS009.2-018-04 9 18.00 9.20 0.45 1.05 0.709 0.362 0.018 0.041
DS009.2-018-07 9 18.00 9.20 0.70 1.20 0.709 0.362 0.028 0.047
Disc springs -  Din 2093
6 www.daemar.com
DMR
PART NUMBER BOLT SIZE
(MM)
METRIC DIMENSIONS INCH DIMENSIONS
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OD (MM)
INSIDE DIAMETER
ID (MM)
THICKNESS
t (MM)
OVERALL HEIGHT
h (MM)
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OD (IN.)
INSIDE DIAMETER
ID (IN.)
THICKNESS
t (IN)
OVERALL HEIGHT
h (IN)
DS009.2-018-01 9 18.00 9.20 1.00 1.40 0.709 0.362 0.039 0.055
DS010.2-020-05 10 20.00 10.20 0.50 1.15 0.787 0.402 0.020 0.045
DS010.2-020-08 10 20.00 10.20 0.80 1.35 0.787 0.402 0.031 0.053
DS010.2-020-09 10 20.00 10.20 0.90 1.45 0.787 0.402 0.035 0.057
DS010.2-020-01 10 20.00 10.20 1.00 1.55 0.787 0.402 0.039 0.061
DS010.2-020-01.1 10 20.00 10.20 1.10 1.55 0.787 0.402 0.043 0.061
DS010.2-020-01.2 10 20.00 10.20 1.25 1.80 0.787 0.402 0.049 0.071
DS010.2-020-01.5 10 20.00 10.20 1.50 1.80 0.787 0.402 0.059 0.071
DS010.2-022-01 10 22.00 10.20 1.20 1.85 0.866 0.402 0.048 0.072
DS010.2-023-09 10 23.00 10.20 0.90 1.65 0.906 0.402 0.035 0.065
DS010.2-023-01 10 23.00 10.20 1.00 1.70 0.906 0.402 0.039 0.067
DS010.2-023-01.2 10 23.00 10.20 1.25 1.90 0.906 0.402 0.049 0.075
DS010.2-025-01 10 25.00 10.20 1.00 1.75 0.984 0.402 0.039 0.069
DS010.2-028-08 10 28.00 10.20 0.80 1.75 1.100 0.402 0.031 0.069
DS010.2-028-01 10 28.00 10.20 1.00 1.90 1.100 0.402 0.039 0.075
DS010.2-028-01.2 10 28.00 10.20 1.25 2.05 1.100 0.402 0.049 0.081
DS010.2-028-01.5 10 28.00 10.20 1.50 2.20 1.100 0.402 0.059 0.087
DS011.2-022-06 11 22.50 11.20 0.60 1.40 0.886 0.441 0.024 0.055
DS011.2-022-08 11 22.50 11.20 0.80 1.45 0.886 0.441 0.031 0.057
DS011.2-022-01 11 22.50 11.20 1.25 1.75 0.886 0.441 0.049 0.069
DS012.2-022-01 12 22.50 12.20 1.00 2.15 1.240 0.480 0.039 0.084
DS012.2-023-01 12 23.00 12.20 1.00 1.60 0.906 0.480 0.039 0.063
DS012.2-023-01.2 12 23.00 12.20 1.25 1.85 0.906 0.480 0.049 0.073
DS012.2-023-01.5 12 23.00 12.20 1.50 2.10 0.906 0.480 0.059 0.083
DS012.2-025-07 12 25.00 12.20 0.70 1.60 0.984 0.480 0.028 0.063
DS012.2-025-09 12 25.00 12.20 0.90 1.60 0.984 0.480 0.035 0.063
DS012.2-025-01 12 25.00 12.20 1.00 1.80 0.984 0.480 0.039 0.071
DS012.2-025-01.2 12 25.00 12.20 1.25 1.95 0.984 0.480 0.049 0.077
DS012.2-025-01.5 12 25.00 12.20 1.50 2.05 0.984 0.480 0.059 0.081
DS012.2-028-01 12 28.00 12.20 1.00 1.95 1.100 0.480 0.039 0.077
DS012.2-028-01.2 12 28.00 12.20 1.25 2.05 1.100 0.480 0.049 0.081
DS012.2-028-01.5 12 28.00 12.20 1.50 2.25 1.100 0.480 0.059 0.089
DS012.2-032-01.2 12 31.50 12.20 1.25 2.20 1.240 0.480 0.049 0.087
DS012.2-032-01.5 12 31.50 12.20 1.50 2.35 1.240 0.480 0.059 0.093
Disc springs -  Din 2093
7www.daemar.com
DMR
PART NUMBER BOLT SIZE
(MM)
METRIC DIMENSIONS INCH DIMENSIONS
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OD (MM)
INSIDE DIAMETER
ID (MM)
THICKNESS
t (MM)
OVERALL HEIGHT
h (MM)
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OD (IN.)
INSIDE DIAMETER
ID (IN.)
THICKNESS
t (IN)
OVERALL HEIGHT
h (IN)
DS012.3-034-01 12 34.00 12.30 1.00 2.25 1.340 0.484 0.039 0.089
DS012.3-034-01.2 12 34.00 12.30 1.25 2.35 1.340 0.484 0.049 0.093
DS012.3-034-01.5 12 34.00 12.30 1.50 2.50 1.340 0.484 0.059 0.098
DS014.2-028-08 14 28.00 14.20 0.80 1.80 1.100 0.559 0.031 0.071
DS014.2-028-01 14 28.00 14.20 1.00 1.80 1.100 0.559 0.039 0.071
DS014.2-028-01.2 14 28.00 14.20 1.25 2.10 1.100 0.559 0.049 0.083
DS014.2-028-01.5 14 28.00 14.20 1.50 2.15 1.100 0.559 0.059 0.085
DS014.3-034-01.2 14 34.00 14.30 1.25 2.40 1.340 0.563 0.049 0.094
DS014.3-034-01.5 14 34.00 14.30 1.50 2.55 1.340 0.563 0.059 0.100
DS014.3-040-01.2 14 40.00 14.30 1.25 2.65 1.570 0.563 0.049 0.104
DS014.3-040-01.5 14 40.00 14.30 1.50 2.75 1.570 0.563 0.059 0.108
DS014.3-040-02 14 40.00 14.30 2.00 3.05 1.570 0.563 0.079 0.120
DS016.3-032-01.2 16 31.50 16.30 1.25 2.15 1.240 0.642 0.049 0.085
DS016.3-032-01.5 16 31.50 16.30 1.50 2.45 1.240 0.642 0.059 0.096
DS016.3-032-01.7 16 31.50 16.30 1.75 2.45 1.240 0.642 0.069 0.097
DS016.3-032-02 16 31.50 16.30 2.00 2.75 1.240 0.642 0.079 0.108
DS016.3-032-08 16 32.00 16.30 0.80 1.85 1.240 0.642 0.031 0.073
DS016.3-034-01 16 34.00 16.30 1.50 2.55 1.340 0.642 0.059 0.100
DS016.3-034-02 16 34.00 16.30 2.00 2.85 1.340 0.642 0.079 0.112
DS016.3-040-01 16 40.00 16.30 1.50 2.80 1.570 0.642 0.059 0.110
DS016.3-040-02 16 40.00 16.30 2.00 3.10 1.570 0.642 0.079 0.122
DS018.3-036-09 18 36.00 18.30 0.90 2.05 1.400 0.720 0.035 0.081
DS018.3-036-01 18 36.00 18.30 1.25 2.25 1.400 0.720 0.049 0.088
DS018.3-036-02 18 36.00 18.30 2.00 2.80 1.400 0.720 0.079 0.110
DS018.3-040-02 18 40.00 18.30 2.00 3.15 1.570 0.720 0.079 0.124
DS018.4-050-01.2 18 50.00 18.40 1.25 2.85 1.970 0.724 0.049 0.112
DS018.4-050-01.5 18 50.00 18.40 1.50 3.30 1.970 0.724 0.059 0.130
DS018.4-050-02 18 50.00 18.40 2.00 3.50 1.970 0.724 0.079 0.138
DS018.4-050-02.5 18 50.00 18.40 2.50 4.10 1.970 0.724 0.098 0.161
DS018.4-050-03 18 50.00 18.40 3.00 4.40 1.970 0.724 0.118 0.173
DS020.4-040-01 20 40.00 20.40 1.00 2.30 1.570 0.803 0.039 0.090
DS020.4-040-01.5 20 40.00 20.40 1.50 2.65 1.570 0.803 0.059 0.104
DS020.4-040-02 20 40.00 20.40 2.00 3.10 1.570 0.803 0.079 0.122
DS020.4-040-02.2 20 40.00 20.40 2.25 3.15 1.570 0.803 0.089 0.124
Disc springs -  Din 2093
8 www.daemar.com
DMR
PART NUMBER BOLT SIZE
(MM)
METRIC DIMENSIONS INCH DIMENSIONS
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OD (MM)
INSIDE DIAMETER
ID (MM)
THICKNESS
t (MM)
OVERALL HEIGHT
h (MM)
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OD (IN.)
INSIDE DIAMETER
ID (IN.)
THICKNESS
t (IN)
OVERALL HEIGHT
h (IN)
DS020.4-040-02.5 20 40.00 20.40 2.50 3.45 1.570 0.803 0.098 0.136
DS020.4-050-02 20 50.00 20.40 2.00 3.50 1.970 0.803 0.079 0.138
DS020.4-050-02.5 20 50.00 20.40 2.50 3.85 1.970 0.803 0.098 0.152
DS020.5-060-02 20 60.00 20.50 2.00 4.10 2.360 0.807 0.079 0.161
DS020.5-060-02.5 20 60.00 20.50 2.50 4.30 2.360 0.807 0.098 0.169
DS020.5-060-03 20 60.00 20.50 3.00 4.70 2.360 0.807 0.118 0.185
DS022.4-045-01 22 45.00 22.40 1.25 2.85 1.770 0.882 0.049 0.112
DS022.4-045-01.4 22 45.00 22.40 1.45 2.90 1.770 0.882 0.057 0.114
DS022.4-045-01.7 22 45.00 22.40 1.75 3.05 1.770 0.882 0.069 0.120
DS022.4-045-02.1 22 45.00 22.40 2.15 3.25 1.770 0.882 0.085 0.128
DS022.4-045-02.5 22 45.00 22.40 2.50 3.50 1.770 0.882 0.098 0.138
DS022.4-050-02 22 50.00 22.40 2.00 3.60 1.970 0.882 0.079 0.142
DS022.4-050-02.5 22 50.00 22.40 2.50 3.90 1.970 0.882 0.098 0.154
DS024.4-045-02 24 45.00 24.40 2.20 3.40 1.770 0.961 0.087 0.134
DS025.4-050-01 25 50.00 25.40 1.25 2.85 1.970 1.000 0.049 0.112
DS025.4-050-01.5 25 50.00 25.40 1.50 3.10 1.970 1.000 0.059 0.122
DS025.4-050-02 25 50.00 25.40 2.00 3.40 1.970 1.000 0.079 0.134
DS025.4-050-02.2 25 50.00 25.40 2.25 3.75 1.970 1.000 0.089 0.148
DS025.4-050-02.5 25 50.00 25.40 2.50 3.90 1.970 1.000 0.098 0.154
DS025.4-050-03 25 50.00 25.40 3.00 4.10 1.970 1.000 0.118 0.161
DS025.5-060-02 25 60.00 25.50 2.50 4.40 2.360 1.004 0.098 0.173
DS025.5-060-03 25 60.00 25.50 3.00 4.65 2.360 1.004 0.118 0.183
DS025.5-070-02 25 70.00 25.50 2.00 4.50 2.750 1.004 0.079 0.177
DS028.5-056-01 28 56.00 28.50 1.50 3.45 2.200 1.122 0.059 0.136
DS028.5-056-02 28 56.00 28.50 2.00 3.60 2.200 1.122 0.079 0.142
DS028.5-056-03 28 56.00 28.50 3.00 4.30 2.200 1.122 0.118 0.169
DS030.5-060-02 30 60.00 30.50 2.50 4.50 2.360 1.201 0.098 0.177
DS030.5-060-03 30 60.00 30.50 3.00 4.70 2.360 1.201 0.118 0.185
DS030.5-060-03 30 60.00 30.50 3.50 5.00 2.360 1.201 0.138 0.197
DS030.5-070-02 30 70.00 30.50 2.50 4.90 2.750 1.201 0.098 0.193
DS030.5-070-03 30 70.00 30.50 3.00 5.10 2.750 1.201 0.118 0.201
DS031.0-063-01 30 63.00 31.00 1.80 4.15 2.480 1.220 0.071 0.163
DS031.0-063-02 30 63.00 31.00 2.50 4.25 2.480 1.220 0.098 0.167
DS031.0-063-03 30 63.00 31.00 3.00 4.70 2.480 1.220 0.118 0.185
Disc springs -  Din 2093
9www.daemar.com
DMR
PART NUMBER BOLT SIZE
(MM)
METRIC DIMENSIONS INCH DIMENSIONS
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OD (MM)
INSIDE DIAMETER
ID (MM)
THICKNESS
t (MM)
OVERALL HEIGHT
h (MM)
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OD (IN.)
INSIDE DIAMETER
ID (IN.)
THICKNESS
t (IN)
OVERALL HEIGHT
h (IN)
DS031.0-063-03.5 30 63.00 31.00 3.50 4.90 2.480 1.220 0.138 0.193
DS031.0-080-02 30 80.00 31.00 2.50 5.30 3.150 1.220 0.098 0.209
DS031.0-080-03 30 80.00 31.00 3.00 5.50 3.150 1.220 0.118 0.217
DS031.0-080-04 30 80.00 31.00 4.00 6.10 3.150 1.220 0.157 0.240
DS035.6-070-03 35 70.00 35.60 3.00 5.10 2.750 1.400 0.118 0.201
DS035.6-070-04 35 70.00 35.60 4.00 5.80 2.750 1.400 0.157 0.228
DS036.1-071-02 35 71.00 36.10 2.00 4.60 2.800 1.420 0.079 0.181
DS036.1-071-02.5 35 71.00 36.10 2.50 4.50 2.800 1.420 0.098 0.177
DS036.1-071-04 35 71.00 36.10 4.00 5.60 2.800 1.420 0.157 0.220
DS036.1-080-03 35 80.00 36.10 3.00 5.70 3.150 1.420 0.118 0.224
DS036.1-080-04 35 80.00 36.10 4.00 6.20 3.150 1.420 0.157 0.244
DS040.5-070-04 40 70.00 40.50 4.00 5.60 2.750 1.595 0.157 0.220
DS040.5-070-05 40 70.00 40.50 5.00 6.20 2.750 1.595 0.197 0.244
DS040.9-125-04 40 125.00 40.90 4.00 8.20 4.920 1.610 0.157 0.323
DS041.0-080-02 40 80.00 41.00 2.25 5.20 3.150 1.615 0.089 0.205
DS041.0-080-03 40 80.00 41.00 3.00 5.30 3.150 1.615 0.118 0.209
DS041.0-080-04 40 80.00 41.00 4.00 6.20 3.150 1.615 0.157 0.244
DS041.0-080-05 40 80.00 41.00 5.00 6.70 3.150 1.615 0.197 0.264
DS041.0-100-04 40 100.00 41.00 4.00 7.20 3.940 1.615 0.157 0.283
DS041.0-100-05 40 100.00 41.00 5.00 7.75 3.940 1.615 0.197 0.305
DS046.0-090-02 45 90.00 46.00 2.50 5.70 3.540 1.810 0.098 0.224
DS046.0-090-03 45 90.00 46.00 3.50 6.00 3.540 1.810 0.138 0.236
DS046.0-090-05 45 90.00 46.00 5.00 7.00 3.540 1.810 0.197 0.276
DS051.0-100-02 50 100.00 51.00 2.70 6.20 3.940 2.010 0.106 0.244
DS051.0-100-03 50 100.00 51.00 3.50 6.30 3.940 2.010 0.138 0.248
DS051.0-100-04 50 100.00 51.00 4.00 7.00 3.940 2.010 0.157 0.276
DS051.0-100-05 50 100.00 51.00 5.00 7.80 3.940 2.010 0.197 0.307
DS051.0-100-06 50 100.00 51.00 6.00 8.20 3.940 2.010 0.236 0.323
DS051.0-125-04 50 125.00 51.00 4.00 8.50 4.920 2.010 0.157 0.335
DS051.0-125-05 50 125.00 51.00 5.00 8.90 4.920 2.010 0.197 0.350
DS051.0-125-06 50 125.00 51.00 6.00 9.40 4.920 2.010 0.236 0.370
DS056.9-112-03 55 112.00 56.90 3.00 6.90 4.410 2.240 0.118 0.272
DS056.9-112-04 55 112.00 56.90 4.00 7.20 4.410 2.240 0.157 0.283
DS056.9-112-06 55 112.00 56.90 6.00 8.50 4.410 2.240 0.236 0.335
Disc springs -  Din 2093
10 www.daemar.com
DMR
PART NUMBER BOLT SIZE
(MM)
METRIC DIMENSIONS INCH DIMENSIONS
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OD (MM)
INSIDE DIAMETER
ID (MM)
THICKNESS
t (MM)
OVERALL HEIGHT
h (MM)
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OD (IN.)
INSIDE DIAMETER
ID (IN.)
THICKNESS
t (IN)
OVERALL HEIGHT
h (IN)
DS061.0-125-05 60 125.00 61.00 5.00 9.00 4.920 2.400 0.197 0.354
DS061.0-125-06 60 125.00 61.00 6.00 9.60 4.920 2.400 0.236 0.378
DS061.0-125-07 60 125.00 61.00 7.50 10.90 4.920 2.400 0.295 0.429
DS061.0-150-05 60 150.00 61.00 5.00 10.30 5.900 2.400 0.197 0.406
DS061.0-150-06 60 150.00 61.00 6.00 10.80 5.900 2.400 0.236 0.425
DS064.0-125-03 60 125.00 64.00 3.50 8.00 4.920 2.520 0.138 0.315
DS064.0-125-05 60 125.00 64.00 5.00 8.50 4.920 2.520 0.197 0.335
DS064.0-125-07 60 125.00 64.00 7.50 10.60 4.920 2.520 0.295 0.417
DS071.1-125-06 70 125.00 71.10 6.00 9.30 4.920 2.800 0.236 0.366
DS071.1-125-07 70 125.00 71.10 7.40 10.40 4.920 2.800 0.291 0.409
DS071.1-125-09 70 125.00 71.10 9.20 11.80 4.920 2.800 0.362 0.465
DS071.1-150-06 70 150.00 71.10 6.00 10.80 5.900 2.800 0.236 0.425
DS071.1-150-07 70 150.00 71.10 7.50 12.00 5.900 2.800 0.295 0.472
DS072.1-140-04 70 140.00 72.10 4.00 8.40 5.500 2.840 0.157 0.330
DS072.1-140-05 70 140.00 72.10 5.00 9.00 5.500 2.840 0.197 0.354
DS072.1-140-07 70 140.00 72.10 7.50 11.20 5.500 2.840 0.295 0.441
DS081.3-150-07 80 150.00 81.30 7.50 11.70 5.900 3.200 0.295 0.461
DS081.3-150-09 80 150.00 81.30 9.30 13.00 5.900 3.200 0.366 0.512
DS082.0-160-04 80 160.00 82.00 4.30 9.90 6.300 3.230 0.169 0.390
DS082.0-160-06 80 160.00 82.00 6.00 10.50 6.300 3.230 0.236 0.413
DS082.0-160-09 80 160.00 82.00 9.40 13.50 6.300 3.230 0.370 0.532
DS082.0-200-07 80 200.00 82.00 7.60 14.20 7.870 3.230 0.299 0.559
DS082.0-200-09 80 200.00 82.00 9.60 15.50 7.870 3.230 0.378 0.610
DS082.0-200-11 80 200.00 82.00 11.50 16.60 7.870 3.230 0.453 0.654
DS092.0-180-04 90 180.00 92.00 4.80 11.00 7.090 3.620 0.189 0.433
Disc springs -  Din 2093
11www.daemar.com
DMR
PART NUMBER BOLT SIZE
(MM)
METRIC DIMENSIONS INCH DIMENSIONS
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OD (MM)
INSIDE DIAMETER
ID (MM)
THICKNESS
t (MM)
OVERALL HEIGHT
h (MM)
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OD (IN.)
INSIDE DIAMETER
ID (IN.)
THICKNESS
t (IN)
OVERALL HEIGHT
h (IN)
DS092.0-180-06 90 180.00 92.00 6.00 11.10 7.090 3.620 0.236 0.437
DS092.0-180-09 90 180.00 92.00 9.40 14.00 7.090 3.620 0.370 0.551
DS092.0-200-09 90 200.00 92.00 9.50 15.60 7.870 3.620 0.374 0.614
DS092.0-200-11 90 200.00 92.00 11.40 16.80 7.870 3.620 0.449 0.661
DS092.0-200-13 90 200.00 92.00 13.10 18.10 7.870 3.620 0.516 0.713
DS102.1-200-05 100 200.00 102.10 5.50 12.50 7.870 4.020 0.217 0.492
DS102.1-200-07 100 200.00 102.10 7.50 13.60 7.870 4.020 0.295 0.535
DS102.1-200-09 100 200.00 102.10 9.40 15.60 7.870 4.020 0.370 0.614
DS102.1-200-11 100 200.00 102.10 11.25 16.20 7.870 4.020 0.443 0.638
DS102.1-200-13 100 200.00 102.10 13.10 18.20 7.870 4.020 0.516 0.717
DS102.1-250-09 100 250.00 102.10 9.60 18.00 9.840 4.020 0.378 0.709
DS102.1-250-11 100 250.00 102.10 11.50 19.00 9.840 4.020 0.453 0.748
DS112.0-200-11 110 200.00 112.00 11.10 16.20 7.870 4.410 0.437 0.638
DS112.0-200-12 110 200.00 112.00 12.90 17.50 7.870 4.410 0.508 0.689
DS112.0-200-14 110 200.00 112.00 14.80 18.80 7.870 4.410 0.583 0.740
DS112.0-225-06 110 225.00 112.00 6.20 13.60 8.860 4.410 0.244 0.535
DS112.0-225-07 110 225.00 112.00 7.50 14.50 8.860 4.410 0.295 0.571
DS112.0-225-11 110 225.00 112.00 11.25 17.00 8.860 4.410 0.443 0.669
DS127.0-250-06 125 250.00 127.00 6.70 14.80 9.840 5.000 0.264 0.583
DS127.0-250-09 125 250.00 127.00 9.40 17.00 9.840 5.000 0.370 0.669
DS127.0-250-11 125 250.00 127.00 11.25 19.30 9.840 5.000 0.443 0.760
DS127.0-250-13 125 250.00 127.00 13.10 19.60 9.840 5.000 0.516 0.772
DS127.0-250-15 125 250.00 127.00 15.00 21.80 9.840 5.000 0.591 0.858
Disc springs -  Din 2093
12 www.daemar.com
DMR
PART NUMBER
METRIC DIMENSIONS INCH DIMENSIONS
BOLT SIZE (MM) OD (MM) ID (MM) t (MM) h (MM) BOLT SIZE (IN.) OD (IN.) ID (IN.) t (IN.) h (IN.)
DS6796-M02 2 5.00 2.21 0.41 0.61 #2 0.197 0.087 0.016 0.024
DS6796-M02.5 2.5 6.00 2.69 0.51 0.71 #4 0.236 0.106 0.020 0.028
DS6796-M03 3 7.01 3.20 0.61 0.84 #5 0.276 0.126 0.024 0.033
DS6796-M04 4 8.99 4.32 1.02 1.30 #8 0.354 0.170 0.040 0.051
DS6796-M05 5 11.00 5.33 1.19 1.55 #10 0.433 0.210 0.047 0.061
DS6796-M06 6 13.97 6.48 1.52 2.01 1/4” 0.550 0.255 0.060 0.079
DS6796-M08 8 18.03 8.38 2.03 2.59 5/16” 0.710 0.330 0.080 0.102
DS6796-M10 10 23.11 10.54 2.54 3.20 3/8” 0.910 0.415 0.100 0.126
DS6796-M12 12 28.96 12.95 3.05 3.96 1/2” 1.140 0.510 0.120 0.156
DS6796-M16 16 38.86 17.02 4.06 5.26 5/8” 1.530 0.670 0.160 0.207
DS6796-M20 20 44.96 21.08 5.08 6.40 3/4” 1.770 0.830 0.200 0.252
DS6796-M22 22 49.02 23.11 5.59 7.06 7/8” 1.930 0.910 0.220 0.278
DS6796-M24 24 55.88 24.89 6.10 7.75 15/16” 2.200 0.980 0.240 0.305
DS6796-M27 27 59.94 27.94 6.60 8.36 1” 2.360 1.100 0.260 0.329
DS6796-M30 30 69.85 30.99 7.11 9.19 1-1/8” 2.750 1.220 0.280 0.362
BEllEvillE WashErs -  Din 6796
Heavy	Duty	Belleville	Washers	or	Conical	Washers	are	manufactured	as	per	DIN	6796	in	50	CrV	4	and	Ck	67.	They	are	designed	to
preload bolts and are not intended for applications with dynamic loads.
13www.daemar.com